
Coldharbour Cricket Club

 Fixture List 2026

Date Opposition Where start time

Saturday 18 April Spring clean Home 11am

Sunday 26 April Verdayne Home 1.30pm

Sunday 03 May T20 Community (40 over) Home 1.30pm

Sunday 10 May Uplands CC Home 1.30 pm

Sunday 17 May Temple Sheen Eccentrics Home 1.30pm

Saturday 23 May Six-a-side

Sunday 31 May Private hire

Sunday 07 June Quokkas Home 1.30pm

Saturday 13 June Weybridge Vandals hire (TBC) Home 1:30pm

Sunday 14 June Caterham Home 1.30pm

Tuesday 16 June Nomads 24 CC (T20) Home 6pm

Sunday 21 June London Saints Home 1.30pm

Sunday 28 June Dorking roosters Home 1.30 pm

Tuesday 30 June Ockley (T20) Away 6pm

Sunday 05 July White ball season

Tuesday 07 July Ewhurst CC (T20) Home 6pm

Sunday 12 July Cranleigh Jurassic Away 1.30pm

Sunday 19 July Warlingham Home 1.30pm

Tuesday 21 July Caddy Shack (T20) Home 6pm

Sunday 26 July CYPOS Home 1:30pm

Sunday 02 August Dulwich Tipplers Home 1.30pm

Sunday 09 August Dorking roosters Home 1:30pm

Saturday 15 August Ground hire Capel CC Home 1.30pm

Sunday 16 August Not the MCC Home 1.30pm

Sunday 23 August Mickleham Home/Away TBC 1.30 pm

Sunday 30 August Ockley Home 1.30pm

Sunday 06 September Pelicans CC Home 1pm

Sunday 13 September Clear up. Awards Home
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